### REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

# DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

### Regional Office I

City of San Fernando (La Union)

Name of	f Procuring Entity	: DPWH-ROI		Request fo	r Quotatio	AND THE PARTY OF T	124-12-079					
Revised on:				Date:		De	December 17, 2024					
Standard	d Form/Title	REQUEST FOR QUOTAT	ION	Office/End	d-User:	Di	PWH ROI					
CO	MPANY											
	NAME:											
AD	DRESS:											
TEL.	NO./FAX			TIN No.								
	NO.:					T 1.0	I'd and submit your					
P	lease quote you	r lowest price on the item(s)	listed belo	ow, subject	t to the	Terms and Con	ditions stated below and submit your					
						20, 2024 manu	ally thru sealed envelop, to the BAC					
	and CONDITION	onal Office I, Aguila Road, San I	remando C	ny (La Oi	11011).							
		sitten or legibly written.				-						
		80 (Thirty) calendar days upon rece	ipt of the ap	proved fund	ded Purchas	se Order (P.O),						
		ursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised					0					
C1343 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	valid reason.						(CO)					
		ninimum of three (3) months for supp	rlies & mate	rials; one y	ear for Equ	ipment; 3 years	CERR & G. JUCAR					
		of acceptance by the end-user. r a period of sixty (60) calendar days				İ	Chief, Construction Division					
		it, PhilGEPS Registration Certificat		Business To	ax Return. (	Omnibus Sworn	BAC Chairman					
		d upon submission of the quotation.	,									
6. Bidde	rs shall submit orig	inal brochures showing certification	s of the pro	duct.		i						
7. Pleas	e indicate the brand	d of each items being offered.	<i>y</i> . <i>y</i> .									
8. The a	pproved budget cei	ling for this procurement is:	PHP 786,5	500.00								
Item No.	I	TEM & DESCRIPTION		QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	E TOTAL PRICE					
1101		BRATION AND REGISTRAT	TION OF	-1-	various							
		VEYING INSTRUMENT		-1-	various							
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	tion Geo Max Zoom 35 Pro 5" A : 2832999 - SN: 2833000	10									
	1 unit Total Stati	on Leica Flexiline, TS06 r500										
	Reflectorless SN	: 1389445										
	1 unit Total Stati	on SOKKIA CX-105										
	SN: CS3137											
		on Nikon XF Series										
	Total Station SN											
	Las de la calabración de la constantidad de la cons	tion Topcon GT505	-									
		& SN: UQ010649			$\vdash$							
	50.59	RTK Geomax Dual Frequency										
		se, One (1) Rover, One (1) Cont	roller, and									
	8 2	with accessories	0.1		1 1							
		0403019; Rover SN: 7351704040 0403048; Rover SN:7351704040			1 1							
	Dase SN. 733170											
		TOTAL AMOUNT	IN FIGU	RES:								
TOTA	L AMOUNT IN	WORDS:										
		Calibration of Surveying Equ	ipment of	f Planning	g and Desi	gn Division, DP	WH Regional Office I, San Fernando					
City, L	a Union											
Brand ar	nd Model:			Warranty :								
Delivery	Period:			Price Validity:								
After h	mina carafulla -			T	/ 11/2 - 211		a itam (s) at Prices noted above					
If the sp	pace for Delivery	Period, Warranty and Price Vo	ulidity are	uons, 1 left blank,	it means t	that I concur with	he item (s) at Prices noted above. h the Terms and Conditions specified					
			,			_						
The aware Prospective they wi	arding for this RFQ w ctive suppliers must c ill be subjected for dis	ill be on a lump-sum basis. quote for all of the items, otherwise, squalification.					Printed Name / Signature / Date					
<u></u>			Telefen.	072) 242-9:	3-51		Timed Name / Signature / Date					
Public	ation: December	17, 2024	10.000	Secretariat		Tel.	Tel. No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address					

#### REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

#### DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

#### Regional Office I

City of San Fernando (La Union)

Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH-ROI

Request for Quotation No.:

2024-12-079

Revised	i on :			Date:			December 17	, 2024				
Standard Form/Title		REQUEST FOR QUOTAT	ION	Office/En	d-User:		DPWH ROI					
CC	DMPANY											
A F	NAME:							1				
	DDRESS : NO./FAX											
IEL.	NO.:			TIN No.								
Р		lowest price on the item(s)	listed bel	ow, subject	et to the	Terms and Co	onditions sta	ted below and submit your				
quotatio	on duly signed by	your representative not later	than 10:0	00 AM of	December	20, 2024 mar	nually thru s	ealed envelop, to the BAC				
		nal Office I, Aguila Road, San	Fernando (	City (La Uı	nion).	;						
	and CONDITIONS					İ						
		itten or legibly written. I ( Thirty ) calendar days upon rec	aint of the a	nnuonod fina	dad Damala	una Ordan (P.O)						
		rsuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised						_				
	valid reason.	swill to see. or of the revised		or breeze be	mposeu j			$\sim 6$				
		inimum of three (3) months for sup	plies & mate	erials; one y	ear for Equ	tipment; 3 years						
		of acceptance by the end-user. a period of sixty (60) calendar day	<i>a</i>			j 1 1	Chiaf	Construction Division				
		a period of sixty (60) calendar day , PhilGEPS Registration Certifica		Rusiness T	ry Roturn	Omnihus Sworn		BAC Chairman				
		upon submission of the quotation.	ie, meome	Dustriess 10	a Return,	Omnious sworm		BAC Chairman				
		nal brochures showing certification	ns of the pro	duct.								
		of each items being offered.	:00 1.55 -									
8. The a	pproved budget ceili	ing for this procurement is :	PHP 786,	500.00								
Item No.	I	TEM & DESCRIPTION		QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	CE	TOTAL PRICE				
							The second secon					
	4 units GNSS/RT	K Spectra Precision Model SP9	0M									
		0837; Rover SN: 5821550171										
	Base SN: 5839890	0777; Rover SN: 5821550166										
		K ROPCPN Hiper HR										
		182; Rover SN: 138812184										
	Base SN: 1388-12	2206; Rover SN: 1388-12183										
	1 unit GNSS/RTK SN: 6101500026	SPECTRA Geospatial SP85										
	2 units Unmanned	d Aerial Vehicle (UAV) DJI M	atrice 210									
	RTK V2				i i			İ				
	SN: 1GTG5U0004											
	SN: 1GTG5U0040	007E										
		Aerial Vehivle (UAV) with LII	DAR									
	DJI M300Drone	G00-77										
	SN: IZNBKA400			L								
		TOTAL AMOUNT	IN FIGU	RES:								
	L AMOUNT IN V	3 AND DESCRIPTION										
PURPO	OSE: Repair and	Calibration of Surveying Equ	ipment of	f Planning	and Desi	gn Division, D	PWH Region	nal Office I, San Fernando				
	a Union											
	nd Model:				Warranty							
Delivery	Period:				Price Val	idity:						
After he	aving carefully rea	ad and accepted your Gener	al Condi	tions, I	We qu	ote you on	the item (s)	at Prices noted above.				
		Period, Warranty and Price Va										
by DPW	VH.											
The awa	arding for this REO will	he on a lump sum hasie	1									
Prospec	ctive suppliers must qu	l be on a lump-sum basis. note for all of the items, otherwise, qualification.										
LINEY WI	De subjected for disq	paritivation:	]			-	Printed Name / Signature / Date					
D. 1.11		. 2024		072) 242-93	-51		LN /CILL N /F TALL					
Publica	tion: December 17	, 2024	c/o BAC S	secretariat	-	Tel	. No. / Cellph	none No. / E-mail Address				

## **Omnibus Sworn Statement (Revised)**

[shall be submitted with the Bid]

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES	5)
CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF	) S.S

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I, [Name of Affiant], of legal age, [Civil Status], [Nationality], and residing at [Address of Affiant], after having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state that:

1. [Select one, delete the other:]

[If a sole proprietorship:] I am the sole proprietor or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at [address of Bidder];

[If a partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture:] I am the duly authorized and designated representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at [address of Bidder];

2. [Select one, delete the other:]

[If a sole proprietorship:] As the owner and sole proprietor, or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder], I have full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing contract for [Name of the Project] of the [Name of the Procuring Entity], as shown in the attached duly notarized Special Power of Attorney;

[If a partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture:] I am granted full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing contract for [Name of the Project] of the [Name of the Procuring Entity], as shown in the attached [state title of attached document showing proof of authorization (e.g., duly notarized Secretary's Certificate, Board/Partnership Resolution, or Special Power of Attorney, whichever is applicable;)];

- 3. [Name of Bidder] is not "blacklisted" or barred from bidding by the Government of the Philippines or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, foreign government/foreign or international financing institution whose blacklisting rules have been recognized by the Government Procurement Policy Board, by itself or by relation, membership, association, affiliation, or controlling interest with another blacklisted person or entity as defined and provided for in the Uniform Guidelines on Blacklisting;
- Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an authentic copy of the original, complete, and all statements and information provided therein are true and correct;
- 5. [Name of Bidder] is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly authorized representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted;
- 6. [Select one, delete the rest:]

[If a sole proprietorship:] The owner or sole proprietor is not related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical

Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

[If a partnership or cooperative:] None of the officers and members of [Name of Bidder] is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

[If a corporation or joint venture:] None of the officers, directors, and controlling stockholders of [Name of Bidder] is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

- 7. [Name of Bidder] complies with existing labor laws and standards; and
- 8. [Name of Bidder] is aware of and has undertaken the responsibilities as a Bidder in compliance with the Philippine Bidding Documents, which includes:
  - a. Carefully examining all of the Bidding Documents;
  - Acknowledging all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the implementation of the Contract;
  - c. Making an estimate of the facilities available and needed for the contract to be bid, if any; and
  - d. Inquiring or securing Supplemental/Bid Bulletin(s) issued for the [Name of the Project].
- 9. [Name of Bidder] did not give or pay directly or indirectly, any commission, amount, fee, or any form of consideration, pecuniary or otherwise, to any person or official, personnel or representative of the government in relation to any procurement project or activity.
- 10. In case advance payment was made or given, failure to perform or deliver any of the obligations and undertakings in the contract shall be sufficient grounds to constitute criminal liability for Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud with unfaithfulness or abuse of confidence through misappropriating or converting any payment received by a person or entity under an obligation involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, to the prejudice of the public and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 of Act No. 3815 s. 1930, as amended, or the Revised Penal Code.

IN	<b>WITNESS</b>	WHEREOF,	1	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	 day	of	,	20	at
		, Philippines.												

[Insert NAME OF BIDDER OR ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE]
[Insert signatory's legal capacity]
Affiant

[Jurat]

[Format shall be based on the latest Rules on Notarial Practice]